4
YW Emirates

‘%, FA CUP Fixture schedule

FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING
SATURDAY 3 SEPTEMBER 2022
WINNERS RECEIVE £2.250
LOSERS RECEIVE £750

BRYNR NNEEIFFRERIZOENON swn-

NNN
ONO®M

WN
o

DWWWWWww wWWwWWw
gga tﬂo@m\lmtﬂh wN =

46

MORPETH TOWN
WARRINGTON RYLANDS
STALYBRIDGE CELTIC
NEWCASTLE BENFIELD

OR SHILDON

ASHTON UNITED

SOUTH SHIELDS

BURY AFC

WITTON ALBION
CLITHEROE

CHARNOCK RICHARD
GUISELEY

WEST DIDSBURY & CHORLTON
NANTWICH TOWN

GOOLE

MARSKE UNITED

BAMBER BRIDGE

WHITBY TOWN

DUNSTON

LIVERSEDGE

MARINE

PRESTWICH HEYS

OR STOCKSBRIDGE PARK STEEL
RUSHALL OLYMPIC
MICKLEOVER
NUNEATON BOROUGH
LYE TOWN

OR KIDSGROVE ATHLETIC
BARWELL

STOURBRIDGE
WOLVERHAMPTON CASUALS
OR STONE OLD ALLEYNIANS
SHEPSHED DYNAMO
WORKSOP TOWN
ANSTEY NOMADS
STAFFORD RANGERS
LINCOLN UNITED

OR GRANTHAM TOWN
HEDNESFORD TOWN
ATHERSTONE TOWN
GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY
TAMWORTH

BASFORD UNITED
LICHFIELD CITY
BROMSGROVE SPORTING
MATLOCK TOWN
CLEETHORPES TOWN

OR HANDSWORTH
ROMFORD OR TAKELEY
ST IVES TOWN
DUNSTABLE TOWN

KKK <K<K LKLKLKLKLKLK<K<K<K<LK<K <<<<

(7]

SOHAM TOWN RANGERS
OR POTTON UNITED
WALTHAM ABBEY
BERKHAMSTED

HITCHIN TOWN
HERTFORD TOWN
BRIGHTLINGSEA REGENT
ENFIELD

BRENTWOOD TOWN

OR HARLOW TOWN
AVELEY

KEMPSTON ROVERS
BISHOP’S STORTFORD

<< <<K<K<K<K<K<K < <K<K <K<K<K<LK<LK<LK<K<K<K <<K<K<K<K <<<< <K<K<L<

WARRINGTON TOWN
HYDE UNITED
LANCASTER CITY
PENISTONE CHURCH

ASHINGTON

WORKINGTON

NORTH SHIELDS

FC UNITED OF MANCHESTER
HEATON STANNINGTON
PONTEFRACT COLLIERIES

AVRO OR ALBION SPORTS
MACCLESFIELD

CONGLETON TOWN OR BOOTLE
PRESCOT CABLES

RUNCORN LINNETS

WHICKHAM

BISHOP AUCKLAND
RAMSBOTTOM UNITED OR CITY OF LIVERPOOL
GLOSSOP NORTH END
RADCLIFFE

ATHERTON COLLIERIES

REDDITCH UNITED
ALVECHURCH
BELPER TOWN
HARBOROUGH TOWN

HIGHGATE UNITED
HANLEY TOWN
CHASETOWN

COALVILLE TOWN

MALVERN TOWN OR WORCESTER RAIDERS
WHITCHURCH ALPORT

NEWCASTLE TOWN OR BEDWORTH UNITED
RUGBY TOWN

LONG EATON UNITED
KIMBERLEY MINERS WELFARE
LOUGHBOROUGH STUDENTS
BOLDMERE ST MICHAELS
ROMULUS

STOURPORT SWIFTS
STAMFORD

ILKESTON TOWN
STRATFORD TOWN

HASHTAG UNITED

BARKING OR LEIGHTON TOWN
SOUTHEND MANOR

OR SHEFFORD TOWN & CAMPTON
HENDON

STANSTED OR BUCKHURST HILL
WITHAM TOWN

HEYBRIDGE SWIFTS

ROYSTON TOWN

MILDENHALL TOWN

AFC RUSHDEN & DIAMONDS
KINGS LANGLEY

POTTERS BAR TOWN
BEDFORD TOWN
ST NEOTS TOWN



4
YW Emirates

‘%, FA CUP Fixture schedule

57
58
59
60
61

62

63

64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71

72
73
74

76
77
78

79
80
81

82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101

102
103

104
105
106
107
108
109

110
m
112

CANVEY ISLAND
NEEDHAM MARKET
DEREHAM TOWN

MALDON & TIPTREE
WINGATE & FINCHLEY
LOWESTOFT TOWN

OR MULBARTON WANDERERS
AFC DUNSTABLE

OR EDGWARE & KINGSBURY
IPSWICH WANDERERS
BILLERICAY TOWN

BURY TOWN

EAST THURROCK UNITED
ASHFORD TOWN (MIDDX)
OR NORTHWOOD
CARSHALTON ATHLETIC
THREE BRIDGES

SHEPPEY UNITED

OR NEWHAVEN
LEATHERHEAD

PHOENIX SPORTS
METROPOLITAN POLICE
RAYNES PARK VALE

OR HYTHE TOWN
FOLKESTONE INVICTA
CRAY VALLEY (PM)
VIRGINIA WATER

OR EASTBOURNE TOWN
BRACKNELL TOWN
WALTON & HERSHAM
CORINTHIAN CASUALS
HERNE BAY

HOLYPORT

FISHER OR SITTINGBOURNE
MERSTHAM

OR SEVENOAKS TOWN
BOGNOR REGIS TOWN
MIDHURST & EASEBOURNE
ASHFORD UNITED
AYLESBURY UNITED
CHESHAM UNITED
MARLOW

EAST GRINSTEAD TOWN
BAFFINS MILTON ROVERS
BASINGSTOKE TOWN
DIDCOT TOWN

POOLE TOWN

WILLAND ROVERS

NORTH LEIGH

FROME TOWN
CINDERFORD TOWN

OR CHIPPING SODBURY TOWN
COWES SPORTS

OR LARKHALL ATHLETIC
BLACKFIELD & LANGLEY
EASINGTON SPORTS

OR ROMAN GLASS ST GEORGE
TORPOINT ATHLETIC
BISHOP’S CLEEVE

YATE TOWN

ROYAL WOOTTON BASSETT TOWN
SLIMBRIDGE

CAMBERLEY TOWN

OR WINCANTON TOWN
HAMWORTHY UNITED
MERTHYR TOWN
WIMBORNE TOWN

<K< <<K<K<K<K<K << < <K<K<K<LKLLLLKLKLKLKLKLKKLK<K K<K<K<K<K<K<K K<< <<K<K<K <K<<< <K<K<K<K< << <K<K<K<K<K<<

ENFIELD TOWN

LEISTON

BIGGLESWADE TOWN

HARINGEY BOROUGH

BOWERS & PITSEA

FAKENHAM TOWN OR SHERINGHAM

STOTFOLD OR GRAYS ATHLETIC

HORNCHURCH

LEVERSTOCK GREEN OR ST PANTELEIMON
AFC SUDBURY OR STOWMARKET TOWN
BIGGLESWADE

WESTFIELD

VCD ATHLETIC
ERITH TOWN
LEWES

CHICHESTER CITY
RUSTHALL

CORINTHIAN

HAYES & YEADING UNITED

NORTH GREENFORD UNITED
HASTINGS UNITED
HANWELL TOWN

HARROW BOROUGH
BEACONSFIELD TOWN
BURGESS HILL TOWN
HORSHAM

BINFIELD
SPELTHORNE SPORTS
KINGSTONIAN

CRAY WANDERERS
CHATHAM TOWN
HANWORTH VILLA
MARGATE

PEACEHAVEN & TELSCOMBE
UXBRIDGE

BECKENHAM TOWN
WINCHESTER CITY
WESTON SUPER MARE
PLYMOUTH PARKWAY
SALISBURY

SWINDON SUPERMARINE
AFC STONEHAM
TIVERTON TOWN
LAVERSTOCK & FORD

CIRENCESTER TOWN OR CLEVEDON TOWN

SHEPTON MALLET
HARTLEY WINTNEY

HELSTON ATHLETIC
WESTBURY UNITED
AYLESBURY VALE DYNAMOS
PAULTON ROVERS

SHOLING

AFC TOTTON

GOSPORT BOROUGH
TRURO CITY
DORCHESTER TOWN



3
YW Emirates

‘%) FA CUP Fixture schedule

MATCH DATES

THE DEFAULT DATE FOR MATCHES IN THE FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING IS SATURDAY 3
SEPTEMBER, KICK-OFF 3.00PM. REPLAYS ARE MANDATORY IF A FIRST MATCH IS DRAWN
AFTER 90 MINUTES. REPLAYS MUST BE SCHEDULED ON OR BEFORE THURSDAY 8
SEPTEMBER. KICK-OFF 7.45PM.

IF A FIRST MATCH IS POSTPONED. THIS MUST BE RESCHEDULED AND PLAYED ON OR
BEFORE THURSDAY 8 SEPTEMBER. IF A REPLAY IS POSTPONED OR DELAYED DUE TO THE
POSTPONEMENT OF A FIRST MATCH. THIS MUST THEN BE SCHEDULED AND PLAYED ON OR
BEFORE THURSDAY 15 SEPTEMBER.

MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM
MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORMS WILL BE AVAILABLE ON MOAS IN DUE COURSE. CLUBS
WILL BE NOTIFIED BY EMAIL ONCE THESE ARE AVAILABLE FOR COMPLETION.

PLAYER REGISTRATION DEADLINE
THE PLAYER REGISTRATION DEADLINE IS 12 NOON ON FRIDAY 2 SEPTEMBER 2022
IRRESPECTIVE OF THE DATE THE MATCH IS PLAYED.

GROUND SHARING

CLUBS WITH GROUND SHARING AGREEMENTS MUST ARRANGE FOR TIES TO BE PLAYED ON
FRIDAY. SATURDAY OR SUNDAY. IF A CLASH OF FIXTURES OCCURS WITH THE SHARING
CLUB OR OTHER SPORT. IF FOR ANY REASON A MATCH IS UNABLE TO BE PLAYED ON THE
GROUND OF THE FIRST DRAWN CLUB ON THE DEFAULT DATE. IT MUST BE PLAYED ON
EITHER THE DAY BEFORE. I.E. ON FRIDAY, OR THE DAY AFTER. I.LE. ON SUNDAY ON THE
GROUND OF THE FIRST DRAWN CLUB. IF CLUBS ARE UNABLE TO AGREE ON THE DATE. THE
MATCH WOULD THEN DEFAULT TO THE SUNDAY. UNLESS DECIDED OTHERWISE BY THE
PROFESSIONAL GAME BOARD.

DATES OF ROUNDS

SECOND ROUND QUALIFYING
THIRD ROUND QUALIFYING
FOURTH ROUND QUALIFYING
FIRST ROUND PROPER
SECOND ROUND PROPER
THIRD ROUND PROPER
FOURTH ROUND PROPER
FIFTH ROUND PROPER
QUARTER FINAL

SEMI FINAL

FINAL

PRIZE FUND PAYMENT
EXTRA PRELIMINARY ROUND
PRELIMINARY ROUND

FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING
SECOND ROUND QUALIFYING
THIRD ROUND QUALIFYING
FOURTH ROUND QUALIFYING
FIRST ROUND PROPER
SECOND ROUND PROPER
THIRD ROUND PROPER
FOURTH ROUND PROPER
FIFTH ROUND PROPER
QUARTER FINAL

SEMI FINAL

FINAL

SATURDAY 17 SEPTEMBER 2022
SATURDAY 1 OCTOBER 2022
SATURDAY 15 OCTOBER 2022
SATURDAY 5 NOVEMBER 2022
SATURDAY 26 NOVEMBER 2022
SATURDAY 7 JANUARY 2023
SATURDAY 28 JANUARY 2023
WEDNESDAY 1 MARCH 2023
SATURDAY 18 MARCH 20223
SATURDAY 22 APRIL 2023
SATURDAY 3 JUNE 2023

WINNING CLUB LOSING CLUB

£1.125 £375
£1.444 £481
£2.250 £750
£3.375 £1.125
£5.625 £1.875
£9.375 £3.125
£41.000

£67.000

£105.000

£120.000

£225,000

£450.000

£1.000.000 £500.000
£2.000.000 £1.000.000



