



FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING SATURDAY 3 SEPTEMBER 2022 WINNERS RECEIVE £2,250 LOSERS RECEIVE £750

LUS	ERS RECEIVE 2/30		
1	MORRETH TOWN	V	WARRINGTON TOWN
2	MORPETH TOWN WARRINGTON RYLANDS STALYBRIDGE CELTIC NEWCASTLE BENFIELD	V	WARRINGTON TOWN
3	STALVEDING CELTIC	V	LANCASTED CITY
4	MEWCASTI E DENIELE D	V	PENISTONE CHURCH
-			PENISTONE CHURCH
-	ASHTON UNITED SOUTH SHIELDS BURY AFC WITTON ALBION CLITHEROE CHARNOCK RICHARD	1/	ACHINICTON
5 6	ASHTON UNITED	V	ASHINGTON
9	2001H 2HIFFD2	V	WORKINGTON
7	BURT AFC	V	NORTH SHIELDS
8	WILLON ALBION	V	FC UNITED OF MANCHESTER
9	CLITHEROE	V	HEATON STANNINGTON
10	CHARNOCK RICHARD	V	PONTEFRACT COLLIERIES
11	GUISELEY	V	AVRO OR ALBION SPORTS
12	WEST DIDSBURY & CHORLTON	V	MACCLESFIELD
13	NANTWICH TOWN GOOLE MARSKE UNITED BAMBER BRIDGE WHITBY TOWN DUNSTON LIVERSEDGE MARINE	V	CONGLETON TOWN OR BOOTLE
14	GOOLE	V	PRESCOT CABLES
15	MAKSKE UNITED	V	RUNCORN LINNETS
16	BAMBEK BRIDGE	V	WHICKHAM
17	MHIIRA IOMN	V	BISHOP AUCKLAND
18	DUNSTON	V	RAMSBOTTOM UNITED OR CITY OF LIVERPOOL
19	LIVEKSEDGE	V	GLOSSOP NORTH END
20	MAKINE	V	RADCLIFFE
21	PKE21 WICH HE12	V	ATHERTON COLLIERIES
22	OR STOCKSBRIDGE PARK STEEL		DEDDITOU UNITED
22	RUSHALL OLYMPIC	V	REDDITCH UNITED
23	MICKLEOVER	V	ALVECHURCH
24	NUNEATON BOROUGH	V	BELPER TOWN
25	LYE TOWN	V	HARBOROUGH TOWN
0.0	OR KIDSGROVE ATHLETIC		HIGH CATE HAUTED
26	BARWELL	V	HIGHGATE UNITED
27	STOURBRIDGE	V	HANLEY TOWN
28	WOLVERHAMPTON CASUALS	V	CHASETOWN
20	OR STONE OLD ALLEYNIANS	1/	COALVILLE TOWN
29	SHEPSHED DYNAMO	V	COALVILLE TOWN
30	WORKSOP TOWN	V	MALVERN TOWN OR WORCESTER RAIDERS
31	ANSTEY NOMADS STAFFORD RANGERS	V	WHITCHURCH ALPORT
32 33		V	NEWCASTLE TOWN OR BEDWORTH UNITED RUGBY TOWN
33		٧	RUGBY IOWN
2.4	OR GRANTHAM TOWN HEDNESFORD TOWN	\ /	LONG FATON UNITED
34 35	ATHERSTONE TOWN	V	LONG EATON UNITED KIMBERLEY MINERS WELFARE
36	CAINCROPOLICH TRIBUTY	V	LOUGHBOROUGH STUDENTS
30 37	ATHERSTONE TOWN GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY TAMWORTH	V	BOLDMERE ST MICHAELS
		V	
38		V	ROMULUS STOURPORT SWIFTS
		V	
40 41	BROMSGROVE SPORTING MATLOCK TOWN	V	STAMFORD ILKESTON TOWN
41	CLEETHORPES TOWN	V	STRATFORD TOWN
42	OR HANDSWORTH	W	STRATFORD TOWN
43	ROMFORD OR TAKELEY	V	HASHTAG UNITED
43	ST IVES TOWN	V	BARKING OR LEIGHTON TOWN
45	DUNSTABLE TOWN	V	SOUTHEND MANOR
45	DUNSTABLE TOWN	¥	OR SHEFFORD TOWN & CAMPTON
46	SOHAM TOWN RANGERS	V	HENDON
40	OR POTTON UNITED	W	HENDON
47	WALTHAM ABBEY	V	STANSTED OR BUCKHURST HILL
48	BERKHAMSTED	v	WITHAM TOWN
49	HITCHIN TOWN	V	HEYBRIDGE SWIFTS
50	HERTFORD TOWN	v	ROYSTON TOWN
51	BRIGHTLINGSEA REGENT	V	MILDENHALL TOWN
51 52	ENFIELD	V	AFC RUSHDEN & DIAMONDS
53	BRENTWOOD TOWN	V	KINGS LANGLEY
33	OR HARLOW TOWN	₩	MINOS EMINOLEI
54	AVELEY	V	POTTERS BAR TOWN
55	KEMPSTON ROVERS	v	BEDFORD TOWN
56	BISHOP'S STORTFORD	v	ST NEOTS TOWN
50	DIGITOR S STORTIOND	w	J. ILOID IOWII



Fixture schedule

57	CANVEY ISLAND NEEDHAM MARKET DEREHAM TOWN MALDON & TIPTREE WINGATE & FINCHLEY	V	ENFIELD TOWN
58	NEEDHAM MARKET	V	LEISTON
59	DEREHAM TOWN	V	BIGGLESWADE TOWN
60	MALDON & TIPTREE	V	HARINGEY BOROUGH
61	WINGATE & FINCHLEY	V	BOWERS & PITSEA
62	LOWESTOFT TOWN	V	FAKENHAM TOWN OR SHERINGHAM
	OR MULBARTON WANDERERS		
63	AFC DUNSTABLE	V	STOTFOLD OR GRAYS ATHLETIC
C 4	OR EDGWARE & KINGSBURY	1/	HODNOHIDGH
64	IPSWICH WANDERERS	V	HORNCHURCH
65 66	BILLERICAY TOWN BURY TOWN	V	LEVERSTOCK GREEN OR ST PANTELEIMON AFC SUDBURY OR STOWMARKET TOWN
67		V	BIGGLESWADE
68	ASHFORD TOWN (MIDDX)	v	WESTFIELD
00	OR NORTHWOOD	•	WESTTIELD
69	CARSHALTON ATHLETIC	V	VCD ATHLETIC
70	THREE BRIDGES	V	ERITH TOWN
71	SHEPPEY UNITED	V	LEWES
	OR NEWHAVEN		
72	LEATHERHEAD	V	CHICHESTER CITY
73	PHOENIX SPORTS	V	RUSTHALL
74	METROPOLITAN POLICE	V	CORINTHIAN
75	SHEPPEY UNITED OR NEWHAVEN LEATHERHEAD PHOENIX SPORTS METROPOLITAN POLICE RAYNES PARK VALE OR HYTHE TOWN	V	HAYES & YEADING UNITED
	OR HYTHE TOWN	2.7	NARTH ARTENIANS HINITED
76	FOLKESTONE INVICTA CRAY VALLEY (PM)	V	NORTH GREENFORD UNITED
77	CRAY VALLEY (PM)	V V V	HASTINGS UNITED
78	VIRGINIA WATER OR EASTBOURNE TOWN BRACKNELL TOWN WALTON & HERSHAM CORINTHIAN CASUALS	٧	HANWELL TOWN
79	DRACKNELL TOWN	V	HARROW BOROUGH
80	WALTON & HEDSHAM	V	BEACONSFIELD TOWN
81	CORINTHIAN CASUALS	v	BURGESS HILL TOWN
82	HERNE BAY	v	HORSHAM
83		v	BINFIELD
84			SPELTHORNE SPORTS
85	MERSTHAM	V	KINGSTONIAN
	OR SEVENOAKS TOWN		
86	BOGNOR REGIS TOWN	V	CRAY WANDERERS
87	MIDHURST & EASEBOURNE	V	CHATHAM TOWN
88	ASHFORD UNITED	V	HANWORTH VILLA
89	MIDHURST & EASEBOURNE ASHFORD UNITED AYLESBURY UNITED CHESHAM UNITED	V	MARGATE
90	CHESHAM UNITED	V	PEACEHAVEN & TELSCOMBE
91	MARLOW EAST GRINSTEAD TOWN	V	BECKENHAM TOWN
92 93	PAFFING MILTON DOVEDS	V	WINCHESTED CITY
94	BAFFINS MILTON ROVERS BASINGSTOKE TOWN	V	WINCHESTER CITY WESTON SUPER MARE
95	DIDCOT TOWN	v	PLYMOUTH PARKWAY
96	POOLE TOWN	-	SALISBURY
97	WILLAND ROVERS		SWINDON SUPERMARINE
98	NORTH LEIGH		AFC STONEHAM
99	FROME TOWN		TIVERTON TOWN
100	CINDERFORD TOWN	V	LAVERSTOCK & FORD
	OR CHIPPING SODBURY TOWN		
101	COWES SPORTS	V	CIRENCESTER TOWN OR CLEVEDON TOWN
	OR LARKHALL ATHLETIC		
	BLACKFIELD & LANGLEY	V	SHEPTON MALLET
103	EASINGTON SPORTS	V	HARTLEY WINTNEY
104	OR ROMAN GLASS ST GEORGE	1/	HELSTON ATHLETIC
	TORPOINT ATHLETIC BISHOP'S CLEEVE	V	HELSTON ATHLETIC WESTBURY UNITED
	YATE TOWN		AYLESBURY VALE DYNAMOS
	ROYAL WOOTTON BASSETT TOWN		PAULTON ROVERS
	SLIMBRIDGE		SHOLING
	CAMBERLEY TOWN	v	AFC TOTTON
	OR WINCANTON TOWN		
	HAMWORTHY UNITED	V	GOSPORT BOROUGH
111	MERTHYR TOWN	V	TRURO CITY
112	WIMBORNE TOWN	V	DORCHESTER TOWN





MATCH DATES

THE DEFAULT DATE FOR MATCHES IN THE FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING IS SATURDAY 3 SEPTEMBER, KICK-OFF 3.00PM. REPLAYS ARE MANDATORY IF A FIRST MATCH IS DRAWN AFTER 90 MINUTES. REPLAYS MUST BE SCHEDULED ON OR BEFORE THURSDAY 8 SEPTEMBER, KICK-OFF 7.45PM.

IF A FIRST MATCH IS POSTPONED, THIS MUST BE RESCHEDULED AND PLAYED ON OR BEFORE THURSDAY 8 SEPTEMBER. IF A REPLAY IS POSTPONED OR DELAYED DUE TO THE POSTPONEMENT OF A FIRST MATCH, THIS MUST THEN BE SCHEDULED AND PLAYED ON OR BEFORE THURSDAY 15 SEPTEMBER.

MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM

MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORMS WILL BE AVAILABLE ON MOAS IN DUE COURSE. CLUBS WILL BE NOTIFIED BY EMAIL ONCE THESE ARE AVAILABLE FOR COMPLETION.

PLAYER REGISTRATION DEADLINE

THE PLAYER REGISTRATION DEADLINE IS 12 NOON ON FRIDAY 2 SEPTEMBER 2022 IRRESPECTIVE OF THE DATE THE MATCH IS PLAYED.

GROUND SHARING

CLUBS WITH GROUND SHARING AGREEMENTS MUST ARRANGE FOR TIES TO BE PLAYED ON FRIDAY, SATURDAY OR SUNDAY. IF A CLASH OF FIXTURES OCCURS WITH THE SHARING CLUB OR OTHER SPORT, IF FOR ANY REASON A MATCH IS UNABLE TO BE PLAYED ON THE GROUND OF THE FIRST DRAWN CLUB ON THE DEFAULT DATE, IT MUST BE PLAYED ON EITHER THE DAY BEFORE, I.E. ON FRIDAY, OR THE DAY AFTER, I.E. ON SUNDAY ON THE GROUND OF THE FIRST DRAWN CLUB. IF CLUBS ARE UNABLE TO AGREE ON THE DATE, THE MATCH WOULD THEN DEFAULT TO THE SUNDAY, UNLESS DECIDED OTHERWISE BY THE PROFESSIONAL GAME BOARD.

DATES OF ROUNDS

SECOND ROUND QUALIFYING
THIRD ROUND QUALIFYING
FOURTH ROUND QUALIFYING
FIRST ROUND PROPER
SECOND ROUND PROPER
THIRD ROUND PROPER
FOURTH ROUND PROPER
FIFTH ROUND PROPER
QUARTER FINAL
SEMI FINAL
FINAL

SATURDAY 17 SEPTEMBER 2022 SATURDAY 1 OCTOBER 2022 SATURDAY 15 OCTOBER 2022 SATURDAY 5 NOVEMBER 2022 SATURDAY 26 NOVEMBER 2022 SATURDAY 7 JANUARY 2023 SATURDAY 28 JANUARY 2023 WEDNESDAY 1 MARCH 2023 SATURDAY 18 MARCH 20223 SATURDAY 22 APRIL 2023 SATURDAY 3 JUNE 2023

PRIZE FUND PAYMENT

EXTRA PRELIMINARY ROUND PRELIMINARY ROUND FIRST ROUND QUALIFYING SECOND ROUND QUALIFYING THIRD ROUND QUALIFYING FOURTH ROUND PROPER SECOND ROUND PROPER SECOND ROUND PROPER THIRD ROUND PROPER FOURTH ROUND PROPER FOURTH ROUND PROPER GUARTER FINAL SEMI FINAL

WINNING CLUB LOSING CLUB

£1,125	£375
£1,444	£481
£2,250	£750
£3,375	£1,125
£5,625	£1,875
£9,375	£3,125
£41,000	
£67,000	
£105,000	
£120,000	
£225,000	
£450,000	
£1,000,000	£500,000
£2,000,000	£1,000,000